

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
3RD QUARTER, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd  
**NORBERTO A. CARANDANG**  
BAC Secretariat Head

sgd  
**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
3RD QUARTER, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CIVIL WORKS PROJECT BID							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd

**NORBERTO A. CARANDANG**  
BAC Secretariat Head

sgd

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**3rd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00139-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	876,310.58	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	875,308.00	7/2/2021
BAC-PG-00140-21	supply, delivery & repair of various airconditioning units	333,650.00	Jaime B.M. Refregeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	333,450.00	7/2/2021
BAC-PG-00141-21	Purified Drinking Water	859,680.00	Gave's water & refiling Station	Emma Tresvalles/Gulod Labac Batangas City	857,769.60	7/2/2021
BAC-PG-00142-21	Goods & Commodities	672,375.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	671,875.00	7/2/2021
BAC-PG-00143-21	Various kitchenware	692,032.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo., Batangas City	691,954.00	7/2/2021
BAC-PG-00123-21	Two units Response vehicle	5,502,000.00	Toyota Batangas City	Jose Laurel V/ Diversion Rd, Balagtas Batangas City	5,500,000.00	7/5/2021
BAC-PG-00124-21	Coastal Security, Environmental & Disaster Patrol Services	5,500,000.00	Niño Jesus Security Services Corp.	Ruel Saonoy/Arce Subd Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	5,478,000.00	7/5/2021
BAC-PG-00132-21	Trophies	1,520,000.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & gen. Mdse.	Rolly Mendoza/D. Silang St, Batangas City	1.519.002.50	7/5/2021
BAC-PG-00144-21	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	523,997.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo., Batangas City	522,565.50	7/7/2021
BAC-PG-00145-21	Various Materials	737,587.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd. cuta, Batangas City	736,385.00	7/9/2021
BAC-PG-00146-21	Television set with bracket	825,000.00	L&H Marketing	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms. Philippines St brgy 10, Batangas City	824,000.00	7/9/2021
BAC-PG-00147-21	installation of combi roller blinds	185,362.00	Society Glass & Gabriel Builders, Inc.	Quintor Tan/Bolbok Batangas City	185,212.00	7/9/2021
BAC-PG-00148-21	Goods & Commodities	668,660.00	Smartbiz Trading & gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	668,135.00	7/9/2021
BAC-PG-00149-21	Various Office Supplies	276,636.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag Batangas	276,461.00	7/9/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**3rd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00158-21	Various Supplies & Equipment	300,470.00	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Bomping/P. Zamora St, Batagas City	300,320.00	7/15/2021
BAC-PG-00159-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehcles	631,915.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	631,165.00	7/15/2021
BAC-PG-00160-21	Desktop Computers	922,000.00	Mel- C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, alitagtag Batangas	921,800.00	7/15/2021
BAC-PG-00161-21	Various Veterinary Supplies	376,829.00	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	376,629.00	7/15/2021
BAC-PG-00150-21	Various Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	1,414,260.00	Jaydee Care Marketing	John Michael Dumaraos/Banaba South Batangas City	1,413,490.00	7/21/2021
BAC-PG-00152-21	Flood Early Warning Device	1,064,000.00	L & H Marketing	Ramon Salvador Boñales/#17 Ms Phil St. Brgy 10, Batangas City	1,063,300.00	7/21/2021
BAC-PG-00153-21	Farm Tractors	7,100,000.00	Brixton Construction & Industrial Supply Corp.	Eliseo Libunao/142 Kamias St, Armon Bldg Quezon City	7,069,100.00	7/21/2021
BAC-PG-00154-21	First aid & Medical Supplies	2,317,753.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	2,315,461.80	7/21/2021
BCA-PG-00164-21	Various Medical Supplies	668,564.00	Jaydee Care Marketing	John Michael Dumaraos/Banaba South Batangas City	668,033.00	7/21/2021
BAC-PG-00165-21	Various IT Equipment	994,600.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	943,600.00	7/21/2021
BAC-PG-00166-21	Various Supplies & Equipment	547,247.50	Ditan Precision & control Supply & gen Contractor	Marcelo Ditan/delas Alas Drive Pob. 20, Batangas City	540,197.50	7/21/2021
BAC-PG-00167-21	Various Maintenance Materials	854,365.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Wennie Ebor/D. Silang st., Batangas City	854,334.50	7/21/2021
BAC-PG-00187-21	Publication of Awarded Contracts	500,000.00	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand malaluan/De joya Compd, alangilan Batangas City	499,000.00	7/30/2021
BAC-PG-00186-21	Various Medical Supplies	616,350.00	Jaydee Care Marketing	John Michael Dumaraos/Banaba South Batangas City	615,550.00	7/30/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**3rd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00184-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	454,194.75	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	453,894.00	7/30/2021
BAC-PG-00183-21	Various Office Supplies	364,559.50	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	364,059.50	7/30/2021
BAC-PG-00182-21	Printing of Tarpaulins, Deskpads & index Card	526,450.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Batangas City	526,435.00	7/30/2021
BAC-PG-00180-21	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	985,416.00	Mel- C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	985,216.00	7/30/2021
BAC-PG-00175-21	Repair & rehabilitation of defective traffic controller	7,999,884.00	Traffic Signal Builders, Inc.	Virgilio Abanilla Jr./Mayon St., Sta. Ana Manila	7,997,934.00	8/3/2021
BAC-PG-00174-21	Installation of additional CCTV Camera	2,123,417.00	MGS Builders & gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sta. Rita Karsada Batangas City	2,121,917.00	8/3/2021
BAC-PG-00173-21	Various Laboratory Furniture	1,380,000.00	ABCC Sales & services	Claudia Girlie Marcial/36 P. Ocampo St., Batangas City	1,376,000.00	8/3/2021
BAC-PG-00172-21	Fuel	1,711,985.00	RBC Petron Gasoline Station	Rodrigo Castillo/Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	1,708,665.00	8/3/2021
BAC-PG-00195-21	Printing of Bid Forms w/Batangas City logo	48,500.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Batangas City	48,475.00	8/6/2021
BAC-PG-00193-21	Siphoning Services & Manhole Cleaning	469,000.00	Wastecon, Inc	Andrea Loise Macaraig/Sitio Catmon San Jose Sico, Batangas City	462,500.00	8/6/2021
BAC-PG-00192-21	Medical Supplies	525,800.00	Eurocare Pharma Inc.	Rodrig Villanueva/Cupang Muntulupa City	525,660.00	8/6/2021
BAC-PG-00191-21	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	406,268.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	405,047.00	8/6/2021
BAC-PG-00190-21	Various Materials	265,465.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	265,456.60	8/6/2021
BAC-PG-00196-21	Meals	371,000.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Batangas City	369,940.00	8/6/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**3rd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00200-21	Medical Supplies	699,998.00	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba, laguna	699,498.00	8/10/2021
BAC-PG-00201-21	Various office Supplies	547,850.00	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba, laguna	547,350.00	8/10/2021
BAC-PG-00202-21	Trash Bags	500,000.00	Asian Gen. Mdse	Esteleita Alda/Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	499,687.50	8/10/2021
BAC-PG-00203-21	Various Supplies & equipment	544,247.50	Ditan Precision & control Supply & gen. Contractor	marcelo Ditan/delas Alas Drive Brgy 20, Batangas City	540,197.00	8/10/2021
BAC-PG-00204-21	Customized Shirt & Polo Shirt	203,000.00	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St, Lipa City	202,689.00	8/10/2021
BAC-PG-00199-21	Various Supplies	509,170.00	Grandeur Printing & gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	508,695.00	8/10/2021
BAC-PG-00221-21	Repair & maintenance of various servivce vehicles	63,470.00	RBC Petron Gsoline Station	Rodrigo Castillo/Kumintang Ibab, Batangas City	63,314.00	8/20/2021
BAC-PG-00179-21	Organic disinfectant	9,975,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jennifer mabituin/Brgy Oranbo, Batangas City	9,971,865.00	8/17/2021
BAC-PG-00176-21	Repair & restoration of CCTV surveillancc Camera	11,944,097.60	Orange IT Exchange Corp.	Timothy Ruth Evangelista/Salcedo Village makati City	11,941,093.00	8/17/2021
BAC-PG-00194-21	Various medical supplies	1,449,075.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	1,448,075.00	8/17/2021
BAC-PG-00214-21	Various Suppolies & equipment	451,507.00	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Bomping/P. Zamora St, Batagas City	451,207.00	8/17/2021
BAC-PG-00215-21	Various construction materials & LED Industrial Lighting	474,007.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd. cuta, Batangas City	472,807.00	8/17/2021
BAC-PG-00217-21	SMAW Equipment	819,375.00	L&H Marketing	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms. Philippines St brgy 10, Batangas City	818,375.00	8/20/2021
BAC-PG-00227-21	Snacks & Food Packs	130,000.00	Tia rosa'sCatering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	129,900.00	8/26/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**3rd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00226-21	Event Shirts	140,000.00	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St, Lipa City	139,895.00	8/26/2021
BAC-PG-00225-21	Waterpump & submersible pump	242,500.00	Nemar & Lumber Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City	242,000.00	8/26/2021
BAC-PG-0024-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	414,975.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	414,475.00	8/26/2021
BAC-PG-00223-21	Various materials	981,955.00	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Bomping/P. Zamora St, Batagas City	981,205.00	8/26/2021
BAC-PG-00222-21	Various Construction & Electrical Materials	719,305.20	Rockgold Trading & eEquipment rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac, Batangas city	718,725.00	8/26/2021
BAC-PG-00198-21	Various Supplies & materials	2,747,390.00	Life & Health Drugs & Medical Supply	Ramon Salvador Bonales/#17 Ms. Philippines St brgy 10, Batangas City	2,746,390.00	8/26/2021
BAC-PG-00197-21	Sodium Ascorbate	4,393,350.00	Jaydee Care Marketing	John Michael Dumaraos/Banaba South Batangas City	4,391,660.25	8/26/2021
BAC-PG-00233-21	Various office Supplies	985,210.64	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia Girlie marcial/36 P. Ocampo St., Batangas City	984,000.00	8/31/2021
BAC-PG-00232-21	Goods & Commodities	506,728.50	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	506,228.50	8/31/2021
BAC-PG-00229-21	Installation of Folding Door	82,000.00	Asian Gen. Mdse	Esteleita Alda/Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	82,000.00	8/31/2021
BAC-PG-00212-21	Livestocks	8,994,528.00	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/Bolbok lipa City Batangas	8,992,294.00	8/31/2021
BAC-PG-00211-21	Organic Microbial Disinfectant w/Methane Gas Neutralizer	4,970,000.00	Verde Solutions & innovations Corp.	Jennifer mabituin/Brgy Oranbo, Batangas City	4,967,976.50	8/31/2021
BAC-PG-00234-21	Various materials	143,040.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/d. Silang St., Batangas City	142,938.40	8/31/2021
BAC-PG-00239-21	Various Construction Materials	240,325.00	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	239,450.00	9/3/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd**

**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd**

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**3rd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00238-21	Industrial Working Jacket & Polo Shirt	265,200.00	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St, Lipa City	265,000.00	9/3/2021
BAC-PG-00236-21	Various Office Supplies & equipment	548,950.00	Mel- C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, alitagtag Batangas	548,700.00	9/3/2021
BAC-PG-00251-21	Tarpaulins, Newsletter & signages	152,760.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Batangas City	152,724.00	9/9/2021
BAC-PG-00241-21	Goods & commodities	424,875.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	424,006.00	9/3/2021
BAC-PG-00243-21	Various Medical Supplies & equipment	246,020.00	Patville Pharma Trading	Patrina Villanueva/Muzon San Luis Batangas	245,820.00	9/3/2021
BAC-PG-00242-21	Various materials	598,105.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd. cuta, Batangas City	596,655.00	9/3/2021
BAC-PG-00250-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	266,810.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	266,660.00	9/9/2021
BAC-00249-21	Steel filing Cabinet	195,000.00	Rei Angels Enterprises	marcelina Matienzo/Ilustr Ave. District IV Lemery Batangas	194,844.00	9/9/2021
BAC-PG-00248-21	Athletic Supplies	329,465.00	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba, laguna	329,276.00	9/9/2021
BAC-PG-00216-21	Agricultural Supplies & Planting Materials	4,638,013.90	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/Bolbok lipa City Batangas	4,636,018.00	9/9/2021
BAC-PG-00244-21	Various Office Supplies	1,695,325.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	1,693,552.50	9/16/2021
BAC-PG-00245-21	Security & Protection Equipment	1,284,900.00	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia Girlie marcial/36 P. Ocampo St., Batangas City	1,282,000.00	9/16/2021
BAC-PG-00228-21	Various Construction Materials	9,999,625.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac, Batangas city	9,997,405.00	6/21/2021
BAC-PG-00228-21	Acrylic Clear Cast Protective Screen	56,820.00	JOFARENZ Printing & Enterprises	Faye Gualberto/Sitio D'Hope Libjo Batangas City	56,760.00	9/17/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson



**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**3rd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00255-21	Various office Supplies & Equipment	750,874.90	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	750,492.50	9/17/2021
BAC-PG-00254-21	Various materials	164,015.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd. cuta, Batangas City	163,275.00	9/17/2021
BAC-PG-00253-21	PPE Cover All	750,000.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	749,000.00	9/17/2021
BAC-PG-00252-21	Meals & Snacks	84,000.00	Tia rosa'sCatering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	83,940.00	9/17/2021
BAC-PG-00264-21	Various Airconditioning units	692,400.00	Jaime B.M. Refregeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	691,400.00	9/21/2021
BAC-PG-00263-21	Desktop Computers	745,000.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	744,960.00	9/21/2021
BAC-PG-00262-21	Various Construcion Materials	984,800.00	Nemar & Lumber Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Calicanto Batangas City	979,342.00	9/21/2021
BAC-PG-00261-21	Meals	532,000.00	Tia rosa'sCatering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	530,480.00	9/21/2021
BAC-PG-00260-21	Utensils	642,500.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	642,000.00	9/21/2021
BAC-PG-00258-21	Rental of Photocopying Machine	185,000.00	Efren reyes Telecopy Trading & Services	Efren reyes/Calicanto Batangas City	185,000.00	9/21/2021
BAC-PG-00231-21	Learning materials	2,835,000.00	ABC My Practice Book	Rufino Gamad/Bagbag I Rosario Cavite	2,832,900.00	9/21/2021
BAC-PG-00280-21	Repair & maintenance of various servivce vehicles	312,035.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	311,735.00	9/28/2021
BAC-PG-00278-21	Ecobag w/Logo		Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	330,000.00	9/28/2021
BAC-PG-00270-21	Letterheads, Memopads & Envelopes	122,300.00	JOFARENZ Printing & Enterprises	Faye Gualberto/Sitio D'Hope Libjo Batangas City	122,248.00	9/22/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**3rd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00277-21	Various Supplies & Materials	462,399.50	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba, laguna	462,000.00	9/28/2021
BAC-PG-00273-21	Goods & Commodities	599,558.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	599,058.00	9/28/2021
BAC-PG-00272-21	Physical Devices	999,850.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	998,890.00	9/28/2021
BAC-PG-00287-21	Drugs & Medicines	235,456.50	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	235,308.00	9/30/2021
BAC-PG-00286-21	Goods & Commodities	495,950.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	495,453.00	9/30/2021
BAC-PG-00285-21	Various Construction materials	697,185.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac, Batangas city	696,752.50	9/30/2021
BAC-PG-00247-21	Various Office Supplies	2,918,713.50	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	2,917,213.50	9/30/2021
BAC-PG-00246-21	Disposable Lab gown	9,139,750.00	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Marcelina matienzo/Ilustre ave., Dsitric Iv Lemery Batangas	9,137,922.05	9/30/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**sgd**  
**MARISSA D. GUADEZ**  
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

**sgd**  
**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairperson